

Cecelia Jankowski

Managing Director
Member and Geographic Activities
Phone + 1 732 562 5504
Fax + 1 732 867 9943
c.jankowski@ieee.org

May 21, 2021

Sujay Hebballi Electronics and Communication #849, 9th A cross, Vidyamanyanagar Bangalore - 560091 India

Dear Sujay Hebballi:

Congratulations! It is a pleasure to inform you that the requirements of the Member and Geographic Activities Board Operations Manual have been met and the IEEE Information Theory Society Student Branch Chapter at the Atria Institute of Technology has been formed. The effective date of this Student Branch Chapter formation is May 18, 2021.

On behalf of the IEEE and its members, I would like to welcome your Branch Chapter to the student program. If you have any questions or need assistance, please do not hesitate to contact our Student Services department at:

Student Services IEEE Member and Geographic Activities Department 445 Hoes Lane Piscataway, NJ 08854

student-services@ieee.org, email +1 732 562 5527, phone +1 732 463 9359, fax

Sincerely,

Cecelia Jankowski

Cecelia Jankowski Managing Director Member and Geographic Activities

cc: D. Mathur - Region 10 Director

J. DelaCruz - Region 10 Student Activities Chair

S. Sivakumar – Region 10 Student Representative

W. Yu - Information Theory Society President

M. Bloch - Information Theory Society Chair of Membership

B. Bapu – Bangalore Section Chair

DN Sujatha - Bangalore Section Student Activities Chair

Pramod BN - Student Branch Chair

A. Bajpai – Student Branch Chapter Advisor